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                    DELAY IN CONSTRUCTION OF FLYOVER


839.   SHRI SANTOKH SINGH CHAUDHARY:


  Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

                                         सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware about the delay in construction work of flyovers/bridges in

Panipat and Jalandhar Highway, if so, the details thereof;

(b) the details of number of incomplete flyovers/bridges on Panipat and Jalandhar National

Highway; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) Yes Madam. Out of total 71 numbers of flyovers, 63 flyovers have been completed and opened to traffic and balance 8 numbers of flyovers are yet to be completed.


(b) The details of the 8 numbers of incomplete flyovers are as under:

i. Km 213.130

ii. Km 230.785

iii. Km 311.434

iv. Km 312.285

v. Km 316.886

vi. Km 353.815

vii. Km 371.125

viii. Km 372.525


(c) PCOD has been issued by Independent Engineer on 30.09.2015. Concessionaires have been directed to ensure completion of 4 numbers of flyovers in the scope (i.e. km 213.130, km 316.886,

km 371.125 and km 372.525) by 31.12.2017. Remaining 4 number of flyovers which include

change of scope are targeted for completion by 31.08.2018.


*****

